900795899 08/25/2023 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM834646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/16/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSP Advisory, LLC		08/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith & Howard Advisory LLC	
Street Address:	271 17th Street NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 1600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30363	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87526591	MARKET STREET PARTNERS
Serial Number:	87551187	MARKET STREET PARTNERS CERTIFIED PUBLIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123468434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-476-7674 Phone: Email: tm@lplegal.com **Correspondent Name:** George S. Pavlik

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Suite 1800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46327-136958
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George S. Pavlik
SIGNATURE:	/George S. Pavlik/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0452

900795899

source=DE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (SMITH & HOWARD ADVISORY LLC) - ISSUED#page1.tif source=DE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (SMITH & HOWARD ADVISORY LLC) - ISSUED#page2.tif source=DE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (SMITH & HOWARD ADVISORY LLC) - ISSUED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0453

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MSP ADVISORY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "SMITH & HOWARD ADVISORY LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "SMITH & HOWARD ADVISORY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2023, AT 2:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

7089689 8100M SR# 20233266393 Authentication: 203982307 Date: 08-16-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0454 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:06 PM 08/16/2023
FILED 02:06 PM 08/16/2023
SR 20233266393 - File Number 7089689

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Smith & Howard Advisory LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>") and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the Surviving Company is MSP Advisory, LLC (the "<u>Merging Company</u>").

Second: The Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, and executed by the Surviving Company and the Merging Company.

Third: The name of the Surviving Company is "Smith & Howard Advisory LLC".

Fourth: The Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at 271 17th Street, NW, Suite 1600, Atlanta, Georgia 30363, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

Fifth: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company.

[Signature appears on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0455

WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability compan an authorized person, this 16th day of August, 2023.	y has caused this certificate to be signed by
Ву: _	/s/ Sean C. Taylor Sean C. Taylor, Authorized Person
[Signature Page to Certificate	of Merger]

RECORDED: 08/25/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0456